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r Dr. P. N. Khan:
'11:'. J Shri SUbodh Bansda:

. Sbri S. C. Samanta:
l Sbri M. L Dwivedi:

W j1' the M;ni& ter of Railway,> be pleased to state:

(a) what steps G<lvernment are taking to ease the transport of coal trom coal field" to the consuming places;

(b) whether it is a fact that there is s ~l 1: ctage of wagons for this; ~

1.<': ~ what steps Government are t,",~.ng to manufaefure the,e wagons; and

, ;,w long will it take to remove the shortage '!

The ... _>,uty Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri S. V. Rama-Ilw~my): (a) to (d). A statemenl is laid on the Table. r See Appendix I, annexure No. 16].

Cam bay Power Project

~ 3 ... ~·. ~. SamaDta:
.84. J Shri Subodh Hansel:l:

") Shri B. K. Das:
L r,!?:; L. Dwivellli:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be p:c".":" to state:

(a) whether any order has been placc'~ for ma" ,:neries required for tbe C<.mbay Power Project;

(b) whether the entire foreign exchange requir~",ent will be met from the lo<.:.n to be advanced by the Agsmcy of :Aernational De"'elopment,
U.S.A.;

(e) if so, y;hat is the total amount
3"equlred for this purpose; and

(d) what amO:l!lt .will be require,' to purchase the ir.:lii!\enous materials for the construction of the Power
Project'

The Minlsier of state in the Mblis-
try of Irrigation and Power (Sbri AJagesan): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.

(e) $ 33:6 million.

(d) Rs. 9 crores will be required to cover the cost of land, civil works, water supply and cooling system. lIli~­
cellaneous equipment and inClude, the establishment charges. Exact amount required for purchase of indigenous materials is not known.

ColOurisation of Vanaspati

*85. Will Shree Narayan Das: Wi,:;
the Minister of Food anlll Agriculture be pleased to refer (0 (he reply given to Starred Question No. 831 on (he
17th May. 1962; and state:

(a) whether studies (0 find toxicity or ratanjot root dye for colouring vanspati have since been comnleted' and •

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of FOOd and Agriculture (Shri
A. M. Thomas): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Upper Sileru Project

r Shli Surendranath Dwivedi:
'n. J Sbri Kolla Venkaiah:

") Shri P. Venkatasubbaiah:
L Dr. K. L. Jl,ao:

Will the Minister of Irrigation aDd Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether any fresh proposal::
have been forwarded by the Centre to Andhra Government in regard to Upper Sileru Project;

(b) whether concurrence of Government of Orissa has been obtained to the new proposals; and

(c' when the proposaLq are likely tv be finalised?

TIle Minister of state III the MinJs-
tl"J of Irriptlon and Power (Shri Alagesau): (a) Yes; Sit.

